
  
 

 

 

China: Index of House Price to Average Disposable Household 
Income  
(June 2004 =100) 

 

China: Price-to-Rent Index 
(2004 = 100)  
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China: Deviation of House Prices from Benchmark 
(In percent of benchmark prices)

 

Selected Asia: Deviation of House Prices from Benchmark Prices  
(In percent of benchmark prices)

 

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

-10

0

10

20

30

40

50

60
Ch

ina

Tia
nji

n

Gu
an

gz
ho

u

Be
ijin

g

Sh
an

gh
ai

Sh
en

zh
en

Be
ijin

g

Sh
an

gh
ai

Na
nji

ng

Ha
ng

zh
ou

2010:Q1 2010:Q2

Source: IMF staff estimates.

Mass market High-end

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

40

De
c-0

2

Se
p-0

3

Ju
n-0

4

Ma
r-0

5

De
c-0

5

Se
p-0

6

Ju
n-0

7

Ma
r-0

8

De
c-0

8

Se
p-0

9

Ju
n-1

0

Hong Kong SAR (class E) Singapore China

Source: IMF staff estimates.


